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Dear Madam/Sirs: 
 
Re: Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro - Reliability and Resource Adequacy Study Review 

To Parties – Further Process - Update 
 
In its letter dated May 5, 2023 the Board stated that it would schedule a meeting for the parties 
in the Fall of 2023 for Newfoundland Hydro to provide an update. It has been decided to defer 
scheduling this meeting until the first quarter of 2024 to provide the time necessary for the 
parties to review the reports Newfoundland Hydro has filed over the past few months. This will 
also provide the opportunity for the Board’s new consultant, which the Board is in the process 
of selecting, to participate in the meeting.  
 
If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Board’s counsel in this matter, 
Ms. Maureen Greene, KC, by email mgreene@pub.nl.ca or telephone (709) 726-3175.  
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Jo-Anne Galarneau, Executive Director and Board Secretary 
Tel: 709-726-8600 / Website: www.pub.nl.ca / E-mail: jgalarneau@pub.nl.ca 

 
Sincerely, 
 
 
Jo-Anne Galarneau 
Board Secretary 
 
JG/cj 
 
ecc Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro 

NLH Regulatory, E-mail: NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca 
Consumer Advocate 
Stephen Fitzgerald, KC, E-mail: sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com 
Sarah Fitzgerald, E-mail: sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com 
Bernice Bailey, E-mail: bbailey@bfma-law.com 
Public Utilities Board 
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Newfoundland Power Inc. 
NP Regulatory, E-mail: regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com 
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Nick Kennedy, E-mail: nkennedy@oktlaw.com 
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